505822719 12/16/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5869549

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	·	
		Name	Execution Date
JIRO KATO			04/02/2019
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA		
Name:	LEFRAN	CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	8-22, AOE	3A-CHO, NOSHIRO-SHI	
City:	AKITA		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	0160865		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	
CORRESPONDENCE D		341719	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to th provided; i gb GF 19	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w patent@gbpatent.com REENBLUM & BERNSTEIN P.L.C. 50 ROLAND CLARKE PLACE	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to th provided; i gb GF 19	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v patent@gbpatent.com REENBLUM & BERNSTEIN P.L.C.	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to th provided; i gb GF 19 RE	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w patent@gbpatent.com REENBLUM & BERNSTEIN P.L.C. 50 ROLAND CLARKE PLACE	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to th provided; i gb GF 19 RE	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v patent@gbpatent.com REENBLUM & BERNSTEIN P.L.C. 50 ROLAND CLARKE PLACE ESTON, VIRGINIA 20191	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	DATA be sent to th provided; i gb GF 19 RE	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v patent@gbpatent.com REENBLUM & BERNSTEIN P.L.C. 50 ROLAND CLARKE PLACE ESTON, VIRGINIA 20191 P57020	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to th provided; i gb GF 19 RE	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w patent@gbpatent.com REENBLUM & BERNSTEIN P.L.C. 50 ROLAND CLARKE PLACE ESTON, VIRGINIA 20191 P57020 WILLIAM S. BOSHNICK	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6	DATA be sent to th provided; i gb GF 19 RE UMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v patent@gbpatent.com REENBLUM & BERNSTEIN P.L.C. 50 ROLAND CLARKE PLACE ESTON, VIRGINIA 20191 P57020 WILLIAM S. BOSHNICK /William S. Boshnick/ 12/16/2019	
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=P57020_Official_ source=P57020_Official_ source=P57020_Official_ source=P57020_Official_	DATA pe sent to the provided; i gb GF 19 RE UMBER: Copy_Regis Copy_Regis Copy_Regis Copy_Regis	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuc f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent w patent@gbpatent.com REENBLUM & BERNSTEIN P.L.C. 50 ROLAND CLARKE PLACE ESTON, VIRGINIA 20191 P57020 WILLIAM S. BOSHNICK /William S. Boshnick/	

All current items certificate

8–22,Aoba-cho,Noshiro-shi,Akita Lefran Co.,LTD.

Corporate number etc.	4100-02-010744	······	
Trade name	Lefran Co.,LTD.		
Head office	8-22,aoba-cho.noshiro-shi.akita		
How to advertise	Posted in the official gazette		
Date of company formation	1999.12.08		
The purpose			
		Is such as deodorant, sterilization and sterilization	
	2.Development, manufacture and sale of nand		
	3.Development, manufacture and sale of jet i	njection equipment	
	4.Real estate leasing business		
	5.General truck transportation business		
	6.Sightseeing pleasure boat business, fishing	boat business	
	7.Leasing and sales of intellectual property ri	ghts	
	8.All business incidental to the preceding items		
Total number of authorized share			
Number of shares issued, type	Total number of issued shares	Revised June 14, 2019	
and number	100 shares	Registered on June 20, 2019	
Amount of capital	10 million yen	Revised June 14, 2019	
		Registered on June 20, 2019	
Provisions on restrictions on the	The Company's approval is required to acquir	re the Company's shares by transfer.	
transfer of shares	In the event that a shareholder of the Compa	any acquires the Company's shares by transfer,	
	the Company shall be deemed to have been approved.		
Matters concerning officers	Director KATO Jiro	Inaugurated on December 7, 2015	
	Director KATO Kayoko	Inaugurated on November 1, 2018	

Reference number ク122606

* Underlined items are items to be deleted.

1/2

8–22,Aoba–cho,Noshiro–shi,Akita Lefran Co.,LTD.

Director KATO Toshiya	Inaugurated on November 1, 2018
118–82 Hamada-aza-Sunasaki,Mitane-cho, ` Representative Director KATO Jiro	Inaugurated on November 1, 2018
Representative Director KATO Jiro	

This is a document certifying that it is all the items currently in effect recorded in the register. (Jurisdiction of the Akita District Legal Affairs Bureau)

2019.12.09 Akita District Legal Affairs Bureau Noshiro Branch Registrar HIKITA Hirohisa Official seal

* Underlined items are items to be deleted.

2/2

Full history certificate

8-22,Aoba-cho,Noshiro-shi,Akita Lefran Co.,LTD.

Corporate number etc.	4100-02-010744	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Trade name	Lefran Co.,LTD			
Head office	and produced a second data and a second			
	8-22,aoba-cho,noshiro-shi,akita			
How to advertise	Posted in the official gazette			
Date of company formation	1999.12.08			
The purpose	1.Development, production and sales of	of liquids such as deodorant, sterilization and sterilization		
	2.Development, manufacture and sale			
	3.Development, manufacture and sale	of jet injection equipment		
	4.Real estate leasing business			
	5.General truck transportation busines			
	6.Sightseeing pleasure boat business,	fishing boat business		
	7.Leasing and sales of intellectual property rights			
	8.All business incidental to the preceding items			
Total number of authorized shar	el 300 shares			
Number of shares issued, type	Total number of issued shares			
and number	30 shares			
	Total number of issued shares	Changed on April 22, 2019		
	50 shares	Registered on June 20, 2019		
	Total number of issued shares	Revised June 14, 2019		
	100 shares	Registered on June 20, 2019		
Amount of capital	3 million yen			
	<u>5 million ven</u>	Changed on April 22, 2019		
		Registered on June 20, 2019		
	10 million yen	Revised June 14, 2019		
		Registered on June 20, 2019		

Reference number 7121445

* Underlined items are items to be deleted.

1/2

8-22,Aoba-cho,Noshiro-shi,Akita Lefran Co.,LTD.

Provisions on restrictions on the	The Company's approval is required to acquit	re the Company's shares by transfer.		
transfer of shares	In the event that a shareholder of the Company acquires the Company's shares by transfer,			
	the Company shall be deemed to have been approved.			
Matters concerning officers	Director KATO Jiro	Inaugurated on December 7, 2015		
	Director KATO Kayoko	Inaugurated on November 1, 2018		
	Director KATO Toshiya	Inaugurated on November 1, 2018		
	118-82 Hamada-aza-Sunasaki,Mitane-cho, Representative Director KATO Jiro			
Matter about registration record	April 22, 2019 Established by changing the tr	ade name of Bay Cruise Co., Ltd.		
		Registration on April 22, 2019		

This is a document proving that it is all the non-closed items recorded in the register. (Jurisdiction of the Akita District Legal Affairs Bureau)

> 2019.10.16 Akita District Legal Affairs Bureau Noshiro Branch Registrar

au Noshiro Branch HIKITA Hirohisa

hisa Official seal

Reference number 7121445

* Underlined items are items to be deleted.

2/2

現在事項全部証明書

秋田県能代市青葉町8番22号 レフラン株式会社

会社法人等番号	4 1 0 0 - 0 2 - 0 1 0 7 4 4	
商号	レフラン株式会社	
本 店	秋田県能代市青葉町8番22号	
公告をする方法	官報に掲載してする。	
会社成立の年月日	平成11年12月8日	
	 消臭、除菌、殺菌等液体の開発、製造及び ナノバブル発生装置の開発、製造及び販売 ジェット噴射装置の開発、製造及び販売 不動産賃貸業 一般貨物自動車運送業 観光遊覧船業、釣船業 知的財産権のリース及び販売 約各号に附帯する一切の事業 	
発行可能株式総数	300株	
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 100株	令和 1年 6月14日変更
資本金の額	金1000万円	令和 1年 6月14日変更
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式を譲渡により取得することについ 社の株主が当会社の株式を譲渡により取得する たものとみなす。	
役員に関する事項	取締役 加藤次郎	平成27年12月 7日就任
	取締役 加藤香代子	平成30年11月 1日就任

整理番号 ク122606 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 1/2 PATENT

REEL: 051294 FRAME: 0141

秋田県能代市青葉町8番22号 レフラン株式会社

取締役 加藤利也	平成30年11月 1日就任
秋田県山本郡三種町浜田字砂崎118番地82 代表取締役 加藤次郎	平成30年11月 1日就任

これは登記簿に記録されている現に効力を有する事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。 (秋田地方法務局管轄) 令和 元年12月 9日 秋田地方法務局能代支局

登記官





整理番号 ク122606 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 **PATENT**

REEL: 051294 FRAME: 0142

履歷事項全部証明書

秋田県能代市菁葉町8番22号 レフラン様式会社

daminin.

r			
会社法人等番号	4100-02-010744		
19 19	レフラン株式会社		
* 借	秋田鼎能代市商業町8番22号		
会告をする方法	官報に掲載してする。		
会社成立の年月日	平成11年12月8日		
B 89	 消異、除菌、殺菌等液体の開落、製意及び 2.ナノバブル発生装置の開発、製造及び販売 ジェット噴射装置の開発、製造及び販売 不動産賃賞業 一般貨物自動車運送業 観光遊覧船業、釣船業 知的財産権のリース及び販売 額各号に明帯する一切の事業 	X販充 5	
Mittan and a state of the second s	300株		
発行商株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 <u>3.0株</u>		
	発行済株式の総数 <u>50株</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	4月22日変更 6月20日發訊
	発行資株式の総数 100株		6月14日変更 6月20日登籠
<u>滚本金</u> の額	<u>\$3007F1</u>		
	<u>金500万円</u>		4月2.2日変第 6月20日登録
	金1000万円		6月14日変第
		and	6月20日登8

整理番号 ア121445 * 下端のあるものは採用等項であることを示す。 1/2

PATENT REEL: 051294 FRAME: 0143 秋田県能代市寄菜町8番22号 レフラン株式会社。

株式の議渡制限に 関する規定 当会社の株式を譲渡により取得することについて当会社の承認を要する。当会 社の株主が当会社の株式を譲渡により取得する場合においては当会社が承認し たものとみなす。 検測に関する事項 取締役 加藤次郎 平成27年12月7日就日 取締役 加藤杏氏子 平成30年11月1日就日 取締役 加藤杏氏子 平成30年11月1日就日 取締役 加藤和也 平成30年11月1日就日 取締役 加藤和也 平成30年11月1日就日 取締役 加藤和也 平成30年11月1日就日 取締役 加藤和也 平成30年11月1日就日 取締役 加藤衣郎 平成30年11月1日就日 設備役 加藤衣郎 平成30年11月1日就日 経営工業 一 平成30年11月1日 登記記録 一 一 登記記録 一 一 登記記録 一 一 1 登記記録 一 一 1 登記記録 一 一 1 取締役 加藤衣郎 一 平成30年11月1日 登記記録 一 一 1 登記記録 一 一 1 登記記録 一 一 1 登記録 一 一 1 登記録 一 一 1 登記録 一 1 1 登記録 一 1 1 登記録 一 1 1 登記録 一 1 <	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
取締役 加 藤 香 代 子 平成30年11月 1日就行 取締役 加 藤 利 也 平成30年11月 1日就行 取締役 加 藤 利 也 平成30年11月 1日就行 肢綿役 加 藤 利 也 平成30年11月 1日就行 技田県山本都三獲町浜田字砂崎118番地82 平成30年11月 1日就行 検田県山本都三獲町浜田字砂崎118番地82 平成30年11月 1日就行 検田県油本都三獲町浜田字砂崎118番地82 平成30年11月 1日就行 整記記録に開する 平成31年4月22日有開会社ベイクルーズを商号変更し 移行したまとにより設立		社の株主が当会社			
 取締役 加 藤 和 也 平成30年11月 1日就日 秋田県山本郡三穂町浜田字砂崎118番地82 平成30年11月 1日就日 秋田県 秋田県	後員に関する事項	取翻役	加藤次郎	平成2.7年1.2月-7日第	U ffi
 取締役 加 藤 和 也 平成30年11月 1日就日 秋田県山本郡三穂町浜田字砂崎118番地82 平成30年11月 1日就日 秋田県 秋田県					، معر ه () ()
 秋田県山本郡三種町浜田字砂崎118番地82 平成30年11月 1日就行 代密取締役 加 勝 次 郎 警記記録に関する 平成31年4月22日有開会社ベイクルーズを商号案更し 移行したことによ 事項 		取締役	加發香代子	平成30年11月 1日象	eer.
 秋田県山本郡三種町浜田字砂崎118番地82 平成30年11月 1日就行 代表取締役 加 勝 次 郎 登記記録に関する 平成31年4月22日有間会社ペイクルーズを商号発要し 移行したことによ 事項 り設立 					
 代表取締役 加 勝 次 郎 登記記録に関する 平成31年4月22日有限会社ベイクルーズを商号変更し 移行したことによ 事項 り設立 		取締役 .	加藤利也	平成30年11月 1日8	ŧÆ
 代表取締役 加 勝 次 郎 登記記録に関する 平成31年4月22日有限会社ベイクルーズを商号変更し 移行したことによ 事項 り設立 					
 登記記録に関する 平成31年4月22日有間会社ペイクルーズを商号発要し、移行したことによ 事項 				18-2 平成30年11月 1日家	EÆ
		: √22:41C8933X 000 30N (A KA)			
			2日有際会社ペイクルー	・ズを商号変更し、移行したことに)	
지수는 것 같은 것 같	29-40) 2			¥¢¢31% 4H2281	822

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。 (秋田地方法務局管轄) 合和 元年10月16日 秋田地方法務局組代支局 登記官 疋 田 博 久 院自園選 記館(上部)

|整理務号||ア121443|||*||下線のあるものは採油等項であることを示す。

PATENT REEL: 051294 FRAME: 0144

 2×2

RECORDED: 12/16/2019